

February 20, 2007

Kittitas County Health Department 411 N. Ruby Street Suite 3 Ellensburg, WA 98926

ATTN: Catherine Bambrick, M.S.

RE: Kraemer Short Plat

Dear Ms. Bambrick:

This letter is written as a water availability report to present information that would indicate that potable water is likely to be attained by drilling individual wells on the proposed short plat lots or that a shared well could meet the water demands of the short plat.

The proposed short plat lies adjacent to Wilson Creek Road along the eastern boundary and adjacent to Brick Mill Road along the southern boundary in the east half of Section 19, Township 18 North, Range 19 East, W.M. Wilson Creek flows from north to south along a portion of the western boundary.

Data on existing well logs was gathered within approximately one quarter of a mile from the proposed short plat. Well logs were obtained for ten wells in Section 19 and three wells in Section 20. The well logs indicate a high probability of encountering potable water.

The wells vary in depth from 100 feet to 460 feet with the average depth for the thirteen wells at 347 feet. The well production quantities vary from 2.5 gallons per minute to 60 gallons per minute with the average for the thirteen wells at 23 gallons per minute. The static water level in the wells varies from 27 feet to 140 feet with the average level at 92 feet.

Based on the well log information, I recommend the Kraemer Short Plat be approved because of the probability that individual wells could be drilled on the lots or a shared well could be drilled to serve two lots. This recommendation is based on the existence and productivity of the wells previously mentioned. This recommendation should not be construed to be a guarantee that wells can be drilled at any particular location or depth and there is no guarantee on the production of the well(s).

February 20, 2007 Page 2

Thank you for your consideration. Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

ENCOMPASS ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING

Chad Allen, P.E.

Enclosures

Cc: Lois Kraemer

WELL LOG SUMMARY TWN 18N RGE 19E

Depth (ft)	Flow (gpm)	Static Level (ft)	1/4 1/4 Section
178	28	47	SE/NE Sec. 19
407	60	138	NE/NE Sec. 19
310	20	120	NE/NE Sec. 19
330	15	78	NE/NE Sec. 19
450	. 15	98	NE/NE Sec. 19
420	25	140	NE/NE Sec. 19
430	20	137	SW/NE Sec. 19
460	60	137	NE/SE Sec. 19
100	10	27	Center of Sec.19
400	2.5	unknown	NW/SE Sec. 19
420	12	50	SW/NW Sec. 20
420) 8	70	NW/NW Sec. 20
180	25	60	NW/NW Sec. 20

AVERAGE DEPTH = AVERAGE FLOW= AVERAGE S.L. = 347 23 92

UNQUE WELL I.D. & AAZ 52 File Original and First Copy with Department of Ecology Second Copy — Owner's Copy Third Copy — Driller's Copy STATE OF WASHINGTON Water Right Fermit No an OWNER: Name LOCATION OF WELL: County (20) STREET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) WELL LOG of ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION Domestic (3) PROPOSED USE: Municipal Industrial | Formation. Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of equities and the lund and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each Irrigation Other Test Well ☐ DeWater notturnotni la egnario (4) TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (Il more than one) TO MATERIAL Method: Dug 🖸 Cable 🖸 Bored Now well Abandoned Driven ☐ Jetted ☐ Deepened Reconditioned | Rotary 10 (5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well Drilled & feet. Depth of completed well (B) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: Casing Installed: Diam, from Dlam. from, Diam. from No E Perforations: Yes Type of perforator used SIZE of perforations perforations from 71 10 _ perforations from fL to ft b perforations from Screens: Yes 🗌 No X Manufacturer's Name Type Diam. ____ Siot size _ Slot size Dlam. Gravel packed: Yes Gravel placed from Burface seal: Yes To what depth? Material used in seal Did any strate contain unusable water? Yee 🔲 No Type of water? Method of smalling stratus off PUMP: Manufacturer's Name H.P. Type: WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean eas level ft. below top of well Date lbs. per square inch Date Artesian water is controlled by 19 (Cap, valve, stc.) Work Boarted 10~ 19. Completed WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level **WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:** Was a pump test made? Yes 🔲 No 🗌 If yes, by whom? **Vinit** gal /min. with ft, drawdown after hm. I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this well, and its compliance with all Washington well construction standards. Materials used and the information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. P7 Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level med top to water level) Water Level Time Time Weter Level Artesian flow (USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) ECL 050-1-20 (2/63) **!

tert Card No W 05 20 38

WATER WELL REPORT	CURRENT Notice of Intent No W-171221	
ECOLOGY Original & 1st copy Ecology 2nd copy owner 3rd copy driller	Unique Ecology Well ID Tag No AKO 102	
Construction/Decommission (x in cucle)		1
O Construction O Decommussion ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION Notice	Water Right Permit No	1
140972 of Intent Number	Property Owner Name 15 reTT 12 ex	inger
PROPOSED USE Domestic Industrial Municipal	Well Street Address 300 N/ PEARL	s pt
☐ DcWater ☐ Irrigation ☐ Test Well ☐ Other	City Ellers Burg County KiTTI	TAS
TYPE OF WORK Owner's number of well (if more than one)	Location NE 1/4 1/4 NE 1/4 Sec 19 Twn 18 R	G EMM circle
New Well Reconditioned Method Dug Bored Driven	Location 1021/4 1/4 1/2 1/4 Sec / Twn 0 Re	0116
☐ Deepened ☐ Cable ☑ Rotary ☐ Jetted	Lat/Long Lat Deg Lat Min/Sec	WWM
DIMENSIONS Diameter of well 4 inches drilled 407 ft Depth of completed well 407 ft	(s t r still REQUIRED) Long Deg Long Mnn/Sec	
	Tax Parcel No 18-19-19030-00	3//
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS Casing Welded C Diam from 12 ft to 267ft	CONSTRUCTION OR DECOMMISSION PROCEDU	
Installed Liner installed Diam from 247 ft to 407 ft	Formation Describe by color character size of material and struct	ure and the
☐ Threaded Diam fromft toft	kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated with at lentry for each change of information. Indicate all water encountered	
Perforations Yes No	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)	
Perforations Pyes No Kill Saw	MATERIAL FROM	то
SIZE of perfs 14 in by 6 in and no of perfs 90 from 347 ft to 407ft	Soil	
Screens Yes No K Pac Location	(Travel Boulders /	16
Manufacturers Name	Cemented Grase 16	28
TypeModel No DiamSlot Sizefromft toft	Tan clay Gravel 28	67
Diam Slot Size from ft to ft	Red Clav 67	86
	Sand Tan clay Gravel 86	120
Materials placed from ft to	Tan clay Gravel water 120	137
Gravel/Filter packed Yes No Size of gravel/sand Materials placed from Surface Seal Yes No To what depth? Materials used in seal Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No	Tan clay ofcuel 137	145
Materials used in seal Sentonia 2003	(Frauel Water 145	163
	Tan clav 163	197
Type of water?Depth of strate	Gravel water 197	206
Method of sealing strata off PUMP Manufacturer's Name	Tun clay 206	228
27	Sand STone Tagely 228	233
Туре Н Р	Gravel sand water 233	248
WATER LEVELS Land surface elevation above mean sea levelft Static levelft below top of well Dateft	SS Clay Grasel 248	262
Artesian pressurelbs per square inch Date	Gravel water 262	267
Artesian water is controlled by	Gravel Broken Bock 267	278
(cap valve etc)	Green day Broken Rock 278	321
WELL TESTS Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Tan clay Bicken Rock 321	327
Was a pump test made? Yes Son If yes by whom? Yieldgal /min withft drawdown afterhrs		348
Yieldgal/min withft drawdown afterhrs	Broken Black Rock Funday 345	375
Yieldgal/min_withft_drawdown afterhrs	Brown Clay 378	387
Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off)(water level measured from well top to water level)	Brown Clay Gravel 387	407
Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level		
Date of test		
Bailer testgal /min_withft_drawdown afterhrs		
Airtest 60 gal /min with stem set at 407 ft for 2 hrs		
Artesian flowg p m Date Temperature of waterWas a chemical analysis made? \(\subseteq Yes \) No	Start Date 10 2803 Completed Date 10,310	03
WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION I constructed and/or accept responsible washington well construction standards. Materials used and the information responsible to the construction of th	ported above are true to my best knowledge and belief	
Driller DEngineer Draince Name (Print) Want Wansi	7 Drilling Company HODEN REVIAS DR.	cuture.
Driller/Engineer/Trainee Signature Cy Curus	- Address 1450 CFBSUN RD	
Driller or Trainee License No 2 +28	= City State Zip_ Sterratt, MA	
	Contractors HEODER PULLOR B 11/	12/12
If trainee, licensed driller sSignature and License no	Registration No Page // Regist	03/05
	Foology is an Equal Opportunity Employee FCV 050 / 20	in kinn

ECY 050-1-20 (11/98)

File Original with	INI	209
Department of Ecology	101	200

WATER WELL REPORT

Notice of Intent 136237
UNIQUE WELL I.D # AGB-233

Second Copy - Owner's Copy Third Copy - Dniler's Copy

STATE OF WASHINGTON 509 - 962-1996

Water Right Permit No

					THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO		District to the second	
(1)	OWNER: Name/	KEITH	RESTUG		lress 1073 S			11
2,	LOCATION OF WELL	. County AT-	HTTARK	1	1E 1/4 NE 1/4 S	ec 19 † 1.8	NR. 19	WM
2)				< DP Tan	CREEK E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A	
2a)	STREET ADDRESS	OF WELL: (or near	i Q (7.53.4	2-006	CARROLL		1	
	TAX PARCEL NO	12-18-1	9-19020	5-006			/	
3)	PROPOSED USE:	Domestic	☐ Industrial	☐ Municipal	(10) WELL LOG or D	ECOMMISSIONING PROC	CEDURE DES	SCRIPTION
•		 Irrigation 	☐ Test Well	□ Other		color, character, size of ma		
		☐ DeWater			one entry for each char	he material in each straturinge of information Indicate	all water enc	ountered
1)	TYPE OF WORK:		of well (if more than one	=)			FROM	ТО
		New Well Deepened	Method.	☐ Bored		ERIAL		
		☐ Reconditioned		☐ Driven	DIR		0	2
		☐ Decommission		□ Jetted	GRAVEL 13	culdiels	2	16
)	DIMENSIONS:	Diameter of well	6"	ınches	Ciminted	> Cruric	16	27
•	Drilled 3/6	feet Depth of cor	noleted well 3	1/0 ft	CREAVELAN	ATER-RED	27	39
			III III III III III III III III III II		CrimenTED G	RAVIL	39	62
)	CONSTRUCTION DE	TAILS			Braunt Plans	the state of the s	62	70
	Casing Installed: Welded	6.	Diam, from +=	2 ft to 223 ft.	BROWN CL		70	78
	Liner installed	4/2	Diam. from _2/	10 ft. to 310 ft	CLAY-GEX		78	85
	☐ Threaded		Diam from	ft toft.				88
		0			CEMENTED		85	
	Perforations:	Yes □No		,	BROWN C	The state of the s	88	95
	Type of perforator use	d SKIL	LSAW			EL-SANDSTONE		101
	SIZE of perforations	VII		6" in.	Cravil-WA	4TER-RED	101	165
	Size of periorations	100	rations from 270		SANDOSTONE	- WATTER	105	138
		репо	rations from		GRAVEL ~ W	LATER RED	139	144
-					CLAY & Cox	AVEL	144	215
	Screens:	Yes No DI	K-Pac Location		(savel	•	215	223
	Manufacturer's Name				BROKEN BLAN	EX BASART	223	248
	Туре		Model No	ft to ft.	BLACK BA		248	262
	DiamS					I CLAY WATER		267
	DiamS	lot Size		_11 1011.	BROKEN BLA		2/3	310
	Gravel/Filter packed:	Yes TarNo D	Size of graveVsand		DKOKEN BUR	ER DADALI	201	310
	Material placed from_	,	ft. to	ft	WATER	RECEIVE	9	
							TIF ECOL	
	Surface seal:	Yes No	To what depth?	ft.		NOV 2 8 208	Received	167
	Material used in seal_ Did any strata contain	unucable water?	BYOS DAID			/0	-	
	Type of water?	ED WATE	Depth of stra	ta 101-105		DEPARTMENT OF ECOLO WELL DRILLING UNIT	DEC 8 3 7	101
	Method of sealing stra	ta off CASI	Depth of stra	180-187		WELL DUSTING ONLY	שונט ט	س
						15		47
	PUMP: Manufacturer	s Name					>	40
	Туре		Н	IP			AT HERL	,
	WATER LEVEL C. La	nd-sudaca alavation	above mean sea level	ft.	0/	-/ "	11	7.
			ft. below top of well	Date	Work Started 7/2	9/0/ Completed	10/1	101
			lbs per square inch	Date		7	/ /	
	Artesian water is contr	rolled by	(Cap, valve, etc.)		WELL CONSTRUCTION	N CERTIFICATION:		
7,000			(Cap, valve, etc.)		WEEL CONTOURS NO	C OZITIN COMITON		
1	WELLTESTS: Drawd	lown is amount water	er level is lowered below	v static level		accept responsibility for co		
1	Was a pump test made	e? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	If yes, by whom?		and the information re	lashington well construction eported above are true to m	n slandards ny heet knowl	Materials used
			ft drawdown			# # C INCOME TO PROPER SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ADDRESS AND	THE INVOICE OF THE UNITED STATE	STATE STATE OF THE
	Yieldgal /mir	n with	ft. drawdown	afterhrs.	Type or Print Name	KAILS WAMSE	fierise No _c	2428
			ft drawdown		į .	(Licensed Driller/Engine	박)	
	Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured from well top to water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level			Trainee Name		_License No		
				Drilling Company	IDDEN PEUX	RS DR	ILLING	
					(Signed rung)	1 Donal	License No	-
					(Original Principle)	(Licensed Driller/Engine		
					Address 1450	CIBSON RI		8 1114
-	Date of test					7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7		1 1887
	Bailer test	_gal/min_with	ft drawdo	own afterhrs	Contractor's Registration No	DERDOLDAB	_Date_/U	14/21
	Airtest 20	_gal/min_with	ft drawdo	own afterhrs				4.04
-	innesian flow	18/00 0 = 1	g p m. D nemical analysis made?	O Von EZNa	(USE AD	DDITIONAL SHEETS IF N	ECESSARÝ)	3F2 -
,	emperature or water_	vvas a cn	entical allalysis made?	TIES SO IND	Ecology is an Equal Op	portunity and Affirmative	Action emplo	yer For special
V n	50-1-20 (11/98)			99		contact the Water Resou		

6600 The TDD number is (360) 407-6006

File Original with Department of Ecology

WATER WELL REPORT

Second Copy - Owner's Copy	114011 -	STAT
Second Copy - Owner's Copy hird Copy - Dniler's Copy	110445	

TE OF WASHINGTON

Third	d Copy - Dniller's Copy 110445	Water Right Permit No
(1)		ress 300 N PEACE ELLENSBURG WA
(2) (2a)	STREET ADDRESS OF WELL: (or nearest address) TAX PARCEL NO.: 18-19-19-020-00054	Per Driller 19 18 A 19
(3)	PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial A L & B Muritaribal Testil Well A L & D Other DeWater	(10) WELL LOG or DECOMMISSIONING PROCEDURE DESCRIPTION Formation Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each change of information. Indicate all water encountered
(4)	TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (if more than one) New Well Deepened Description Cable Decommission Method. Cable Driven Decommission Method. Description Cable Driven Decommission Method. Description Cable Driven Decommission Method. Description Cable Driven	MATERIAL FROM TO DIKT O 1 LARVI CEMAIL BOULDERS / 18
(5)	DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 10 X C inches Drilled 330 feet Depth of completed well 330 feet Depth of completed well 10 X C inches	CEMENTED CROWN-BOUNDER 8 39 CEMINITED CROWN-CLAY 39 98
(6)	CONSTRUCTION DETAILS Casing Installed: Welded Liner installed Threaded Diam from 12 ft to 220 ft Diam from 2/6 ft to 33 ft Diam from ft to ft to ft	BROWN CLAY-CRANEL 98 120 CHANEL-LARTER 165 178 BROWN CLAY-CRAVEL 178 218 BROWN PSASSANT 218 234 BROKEN-BASSANT 224 238
	Perforations: Price No Type of perforator used Sktlistaty SIZE of perforations In by 14 in. 45 perforations from 3.60 ft to 3.30 ft	BROWN CLAY 238 245 CHANGE-BROWN CLAY 245 258 BLACK BASSET 258 310 BLOKEN BLACK BASSAT 310 330 WATER
	Screens:	RECEIVED
	Gravel/Filter packed: See No Size of gravel/sand Material placed from ft to ft	DEC 1 3 2000.
	Surface seal: SYes No To what depth?	DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY DEC 2 U 2000
(7)	PUMP: Manufacturer's Name	
(8)	WATER LEVELS: Land:surface elevation above mean sea level Static level	Work Started 9/7/00 Completed 9/14/00
(9)	WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level Was a pump test made? □ Yes □ No If yes, by whom? □ Yield. □ gal /min with □ ft drawdown after □ hrs. Yield □ gal /min with □ ft drawdown after □ hrs. Yield □ gal /min with □ ft drawdown after □ hrs. Hecovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured from well top to water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level Date of test □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □	WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION: I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this well, and its compliance with all Washington well construction standards. Materials used and the information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief. Type or Print Name (Licensed Driller/Engineer) Trainee Name License No Drilling Combany HTDDLY KTULB DRILLIAM (Signed) (Licensed Driller/Engineer) Address Contractor's Contractor's Skiph, u.e.
504	Bailer testgal /min withft drawdown afterhrs Arrestfsft drawdown afterhrs Artesian flowgp m	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY) Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action employer For special accommodation needs contact the Water Resources Program at (360) 407-

File Original with	
Department of Ecology	
Second Cony - Owner's Co	חר

WATER WELL REPORT

STATE OF WASHINGTON

	d Copy - Oriller's Copy	Water Right Permit No	
(1)	01112111	ess 300 N PEACE ELLENSB	
(2)	LOCATION OF WELL: County KITTITTE 1 P1:10 N STREET ADDRESS OF WELL: (or nearest address)	E 1/4 NE 1/4 Sec 19 T 18 NR.	/ WM
(2a)	STREET ADDRESS OF WELL: (or nearest address)	VAUKY LANE	A
,,	TAX PARCEL NO.: 18-19-19020-0055	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4
(3)	PROPOSED USE: D'Domestic 口 Doustrial AL 证 [[M] fioi pal control of the control o	(10) WELL LOG or DECOMMISSIONING PROCEDURI Formation Describe by color, character, size of material a the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetr one entry for each change of information. Indicate all water	and structure, and rated, with at least
(4)	TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (if more than one) New Well Method	MATERIAL FRO	the same of the sa
	☐ Deepened ☐ Dug ☐ Bored	INCAVIL - BOULDERS /	38
	☐ Reconditioned ☐ Cable ☐ Driven ☐ Decommission	CLAY- CRAVES - BOULDERS 3	8 66
(5)	DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 10" + 6" inches	BROWN CLAY 64	0 71
(0)	Drilledfeet Depth of completed wellft	CEMENTED -GRAVER 71	83
(6)	CONSTRUCTION DETAILS	CRAVEL 83	109
(6)	Casing Installed:	BROWN CLAY CRAVEL 10	
	Welded "Diam from T to to 35 ft Diam from 270 ft to 450 ft	CHNORL-RED CLATTER 16.	
	© Liner installed	CLAY-CRAVEL 17.	The state of the s
		Overvice 18	6 207
	Perforations:	Blown SANDSTONE-CRAVELDO	7 225
	Type of perforator used SKTLLSAW	CPRING	5 239
	SIZE of perforations	BROWN CLAY-SANDSTONE 3	7 25 7
	40 perforations from 420 ft. to 450 ft	Ciny-cravial 23	1285
	7-	13LACK-13A3A1T 23	5 305 5 32es
	Screens: Yes SNO CK-Pac Location	SKEY-CLAY 38	
	Screens: Yes Sto K-Pac Location	BLACK BASALT 40	
	TypeModel No	000/25 000000000000000000000000000000000	200
	DiamSlot Sizefromft toft.	BROKEN BLACK BASALT 43	8 450
	Diam Slot Size from ft. to ft.	VVAIRA	
	Gravel/Filter packed: ☐ Yes SNo ☐ Size of gravel/sand	RECEIVED	
	Material placed fromft toft.	1. 1. 1.	100
	Surface seal: XYes □ No To what depth?ft	DEC 1.3 2000	11 7
	Material used in seal REN TOUTTE	JUST 18 2	non l
	Did any strata contain unusable water? Dives C No.		000
	Type-of water TROW RED Depth of strata 165-175 Method of sealing strata off COSTO OUT	WELL DRILLING OWN	-0.3/
00		SK Ry Co	15/27
(7)	PUMP: Manufacturer's Name 2 AP STAYRETE		
	Type SUBMERSTBLE HP HP		
(8)	WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea level Static level ft below top of well Artesian pressure lbs per square inch Artesian water is controlled by	Work Started 9/9/50 Completed 9	5/00
	(Cap, valve, etc)	WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION:	
(9)	WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level Was a pump test made?	I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construct compliance with all Washington well construction stand and the information reported above are true to my best	dards Materials used t knowledge and belief
	Yieldgat /min_withft_ drawdown afterhrs	Type or Print Name NATICE VARM SUEERS	No 2428
	Yieldgal /min_withft_drawdown afterhrs	(Licensed Driller/Engineer)	
	Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured from	Trainee NameLicer	nse No
	well top to water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	Drilling Company HIDOEN RIVER	S DRAWAN
	THE TRUE LEVEL THE TRUE LEVEL THE TRUE LEVEL		nse No 2428
		(Licensed Driller/Engineer)	
		Address 157 Cramic Person	u RD
	Date of testgat /min_withft drawdown afterhrs	Contractor's HTDDE CD ala DO	Eun un
	Airtest	Registration No. TADDER DO O DB Date	1/8/10
	Artesian flowgpm Date _\$\frac{9}{1\lloop}\toO_	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECES:	SARY)
	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action	employer For special
ECV	7 050 1 20 (11/00)	accommodation needs, contact the Water Resources F	

Depa	Original with artment of Ecology 97800 WATER WELL REPORT STATE OF WASHINGTON OF COPY - Driller's Copy	Water Right Permit No	15621	10		
(1)	OWNER: Name KLETH RIEXINGER Addr		· .			
(2) (2a)	STREET ADDRESS OF WELL: (or nearest address) TAY PARCEL NO: 19-19-19030-6007		WR.	1		
(3)	PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial Municipal Irrigation Test Well Other	(10) WELL LOG or DECOMMISSIONING PROC Formation: Describe by color, character, size of ma	iterial and structur penetrated, with a	e, and at least		
(4)	TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (if more than one) New Well Deepened Dug Bored	one entry for each change of information. Indicate MATERIAL DERT	FROM 3	то		
	☐ Reconditioned ☐ Cable ☐ Driven ☐ Decommission 第 Rotary ☐ Jetted	CRAVEL-RED WATER	3-8- 8	2		
(5)	DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 6" inches Drilled 420 feet. Depth of completed well 420 ft	CLAY - BOULDELS	22 6			
(6)	CONSTRUCTION DETAILS Casing Installed: A Welded Cliner installed Diam. from 12 ft. to 23 6 ft. Diam. from 226 ft. to 420 ft. Diam. from ft. to ft. to ft.	CLAY-GRAVEL BRITUM CLAY BRAVEL-RED WATER	86 1 170 1 174 1	70 74 89		
	Perforations: DYes DNo Type of perforator used SKULSAW SIZE of perforations U4 In. by	BROWN - CLAY BROWN CLAY BROWN CLAY BROWN CLAY		36 39 50 57		
		BASALT-GREENSHALE	263 3			
	Screens:	BROKEN BASALT	330 3 350 3	362		
	Diam. Slot Size from ft to ft Diam. Slot Size from ft. to ft	BLACK BASACT	974 3	90		
	Gravel/Filter packed: Yes No Size of gravel/sandft. toft	BROWN STONE ORIGINALIANIA	1	120		
	Surface seal: Yes No To what depth?	IIII O				
(7)	PUMP: Manufacturer's Name					
(8)	WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea level Static level	Work Started 16/13/61 Completed	10/17	<u>/o/</u>		
(9)	WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level Was a pump test made?	Type or Print Name				
	Date of test Bailer test	Address Contractor's Registration No HODELO OLO OLO OLO OLO OLO OLO OLO OLO OLO	Boate 4/	18/01		
ECY	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? ☐ Yes ☐ No 050-1-20 (11/98)	Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative accommodation needs, contact the Water Resol 6600 The TDD number is (360) 407-6006				

The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

Depa	it at the att to the control of the	ELL REPOR	3	Notice of Intent UNIQUE WELL I D #	36.9 466	13-217
(1)	OWNER Name KETIH RIEXIN	LER Add	ress 300 N	PEACE P	D E-1	Burco 1
(2) (2a)	COCATION OF WELL County / TTTTMS STREET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) TAX PARCEL NO / 8 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -	58RINC 520-000	W 1/4 NK 1/4 S CLEEK R	D T-BURG	NR 19	_wm 5#_(
(3)	PROPOSED USE	☐ Municipal ☐ Other	Formation Describe by the kind and nature of t	ECOMMISSIONING PRO color, character, size of m the material in each stratur age of Information Indicate	atenal and str n penetrated, n	octure, and with at least
(4)	TYPE OF WORK Owner's number of well (if more than o	ne)		ERIAL	FROM	TO
	☐ Deepened ☐ Dug	☐ Bored	DTO	<i>T</i>	7	3
	☐ Reconditioned ☐ Cable	☐ Driven	CANAL B	orsels	3	12
	☐ Decommission 26 Rotary	☐ Jatted	River Tin	CRANEL	12	23
(5)	DIMENSIONS Diameter of well	inches	Cemanies	CHATURE		200
	Drilled 420 feet. Depth of completed well 4	30t	CHURL	120001		10
(6)	CONSTRUCTION DETAILS		CRIMENTED	CHARLE	25	68
	Casing installed	2 11 225	BROWN C	eny	62	66
,	Welded Diam from 1	10 ft to 430 ft	CEMENTED	Crownel	77	76
	☐ Threaded Diam from		Browns C	liny	96	140
			CRAVEL.	WHATER	140	146
	Perforations A Yes □ No		BRowne (Clay	146	155
	/ min man		parel 4	MIER	155	167
	1/./	/2	Learner	CLAY	1107	178
	SIZE of perforations in by	1 (0000) / 7 (1) I'	BROXIMI	Chry	178	234
	perforations from 190	1 (10) A 20) H	Bines TE	1/24/61	240	226
		(2 '4 " A)	Opposit	10 Mariat Real	777	230
	Screens	臣",毕	13 KOKEN	13 MSACI-WALA	120	220
	Manufacturer's Name	15 Min !	BROWNE CLA	y-cupie	230	290
	TypeModel		BURCK 13	75792	298	23/
	DiamSlot Sizefrom		Braux	Ciny	257	265
	DiamSlot Sizefrom	tt 10tt	BLACK B	ASAKT	265	298
	Consultibles needed DVcc DNc DNc DC		BROWN	cury	298	324
	Gravel/Filter packed ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Size of gravel/sand		BLACK	BASALT	324	327
	Material placed fromft to	ft	BROWN	clay	327	344
	Surface seal XYes \(\text{No} \) To what depth?	20 tt	BLUE-CREEN	y CLUTY-BASA	7344	348
	Material used in seal / /SEV TONE ZTE		BIACK B	4527	348	366
	Did any strata contain unusable water? ☐Yes ☐ No	trata -160	(ALGAIC	IMU-BASAIT	3610	372
	Type of water? RO Depth of s Method of sealing strata off ROS	trata	BINEW B	BERT -	372	430
	monitor of accuracy character of		1 sanis	UNTED	1	7.0
(7)	PUMP Manufacturer's Name		THE STATE OF THE S			
	Туре	_НР			-	
	WATER LEVELS , Land-surface elevation above mean sea lev Static level	Date 5/20/01	Work Started_5/6	8/0/ Completed	5/30	101
	(Cap, valve, et	c)	WELL CONSTRUCTIO	N CERTIFICATION		
	WELLTESTS Drawdown is amount water level is lowered be Was a pump test made? ☐ Yes ☐ No if yes, by whom? _ Yieldgal /min withft drawdow Yieldgal /min withft drawdow	n after hrs	compliance with all V and the information of	accept responsibility for co Vashington well construction eported above are true to a	on standards my best knowle	Materials us edge and beli
	Yieldgal/min withft drawdov	n afterhrs		(Licensed Driller/Engine	er)	
	Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water	er level measured from	Trainee Name		License No	
	well top to water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level	Time Int.	Drilling Company	HODEL PT.	WAS	2011-
	Time Water Level Time Water Level	Time Water Level	/		1.	-
			(Signed)	Licensed Driller/Engine	License No	Ly J
			Address 7	Crame L	Prolos	In c
	Date of test		Address _ 2 _ 2 _ /	-11-12	- 000	10 7

ft drawdown after_

ft drawdown after

gpm Date

Was a chemical analysis made? ☐ Yes ☐ No

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

Registration No HTDDEROOLOR

Contractor's

Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action employer For special accommodation needs, contact the Water Resources Program at (360) 407-6600 The TDD number is (360) 407-8006

Bailer test

Artesian flow,

Temperature of water

Airtest

gal/min with

gal/min with

File Original and First Copy with Department of Ecology

Second Copy - Owner's Copy
Third Copy - Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPOR

OF WASHINGTON Water Right Permit No.

Notice of Intent W176554

INIQUE	WELL I.D.	# _	AL	F456

(1) OWNER: Name LEON SIGLER	Address 1160 BRICK MILL RD, ELLENSBURG, W	A 98926
(2) LOCATION OF WELL: County KITTITAS (2a) STREET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) 1160 BRICK!	- NE 1/4 SE 1/4 Sec 19 T.	
(2a) STREET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) 1160 BRICK!	MILL RD ELLENSBURG WA	
TAX PARCEL NO. 181919-040-0002		
(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial Municipal Test Well Other DeWater	(10) WELL LOG or DECOMMISSIONING PROCEDU Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one entroof information. Indicate all water encountered.	and the kind and
(4) TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (If more than one) X New Well Method:	MATERIAL	FROM TO
Deepened Dug Bored	SOIL	0 2
Reconditioned Cable Driven	SOIL GRAVEL & SMALL BOLDERS	2 4
☐ Decommission	CLAY GRAVEL & SMALL BOLDERS	4 87
(5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well6 inches.	CLAY & CLAY & GRAVEL LAYERS	87 191
Drilled 460 feet. Depth of completed well 460 ft.	SANDSTONE & CLAY GRAVEL & SAND	191 253 253 272
(6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:	CLAY	272 275
Casing Installed:	BASALT BLACK BROWN SOFT	275 309
X Welded 6 Diam. from +3 ft. to 298 ft.	CLAY	309 325
X Liner installed 4 1/2 " Diam. from 280 ft. to 460 ft. ☐ Threaded " Diam. from ft. to ft.	CLAY & BASALT BLACK BROWN	325 329
	CLAY	329 347
Perforations: XYes No	BASALT BLACK BROWN CLAY SHALE BROWN	347 359
Type of perforator used SKILLSAW SIZE of perforations1/8in. by6in.		359 370 370 390
45 perforations from 420 ft. to 460 ft.	BASALT BLACK & CLAY BROWN	390 419
perforations from ft. to ft.	CLAY BROWN	419 427
perforations from ft. to ft.	BASALT BLACK & GREEN SHALE CLAY	427 436
	BASALT BLACK BROWN	436 450
Screens: Yes XNo K-Pac Location Manufacturer's Name	CLAY	450 459
Type Model No.	BASALT BLACK BROWN & CLAY BROWN	459 461
Diam. Slot size from ft. to ft.	60 GPM @ 460	
Diam. Slot size from 6 to 6	40 GPM @ 400	
Gravel/Filter packed: Yes XNo Size of gravel/sand Material placed from ft. to ft.	35 GPM @ 340	
Material placed from ft to ft	25 CDM @ 200	
	10 GPM @ 220	<u>a</u>
Surface seal: XYes \(\text{No} \) To what depth? \(\text{298} \) ft. Material used in seal \(\text{BENTONITE} \)	1 6 2	, -)
Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes X No	Sandana A	
Type of water? Depth of strata	70 TO-20	
Method of sealing strata off		
(7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name		
Type: H.P.		
(8) WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation		
above mean sea levelft.	Work Started 12/20/2004 , 19. Completed 12/2	1/2004 , 19
Static level ft. below top of well Date 12/21/2004	WELL CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATION:	
Artesian pressure lbs. per square inch Date	I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of	of this well, and its
Artesian water is controlled by(Cap, valve, etc)	compliance with all Washington well construction standard	ls. Materials used
	and the information reported above are true to my best known	owledge and belief.
(9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Type or Print Name TOM MCGUIRE Licens	se No. 0357
Was a pump test made? ☐ Yes ☒ No If yes, by whom? Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	(Licensed Driller/Engineer)	2001
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	Trainee Name Licens	se No.
Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs.	Drilling Company RICK POULIN WELL DRILLING	
Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured	MOA POOLIN WELL DRIELING	
from well top to water level)	(Signed) Om M/C Licens	se No. <u>0357</u>
Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	(Licensed Driller/Engineer)	3301
	Address 1301 LANCASTER RD SELAH, WAS	18942
	Contractor's	
Date of test	Registration No. RICKPWD042J2 Date 12/2	1/04, 19
Politor test	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECES	CARV
Airtest 60 gal./min. with stem set at 460 ft. for 1 hrs.		*
Artesian flow g.p.m. Date	Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action special accommodation needs, contact the Water Res	ources Program of
Temperature of water	(360) 407-6600. The TDD number is (360) 407-6006.	ources Flogram at

File Original and First Copy with
Department of Ecology
Second Copy - Owner's Copy
Third Copy - Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT

Elamon II	No

Application No.

1 P /	Address 845 130x 36		te care
(1) OWNER: Name Lead Sigles	Address A 7 5 2 4 4 Sec. 19 T. J.	0	19
2) LOCATION OF WELL: County Settle 1	¼ Sec T. T.	L_N., R.	ZW.M.
aring and distance from section or subdivision corner			
(3) PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial Municipal Irrigation Test Well Other	(10) WELL LOG: Formation: Describe by color, character, size of materia show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of t stratum penetrated, with at least one entry for each ci	and stru he materi	cture, and
(4) TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well			
New well Method: Dug Bored	MATERIAL	PROM	TO
Deepened	CONSOLIDATED ROLK	0	3.5
Reconditioned Rotary P Jetted	CEMENTED GRAVER	3.5	12
5) DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well inches. Drilled	MATER STRATA - GRAVEL	82	100
6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:			
Casing installed: 6 "Diam. from 0 n. to 3.0 n. Threaded 5.16 "Diam. from 0 n. to 3.2 n. Welded "Diam. from ft. to n. n.			
Perforations: Yes No			
Type of perforator used			
perforations from		 	
perforations from ft. to ft.			
perforations from ft. to ft.			
Screens; Yes No D			
Manufacturer's Name			
Type Model No ft. to ft.		<u> </u>	
Dlam. Slot size from ft. to ft.		<u> </u>	
			
Gravel packed: Yes No the Size of gravel:	7	-	
Gravel placed from ft, to ft,	1, 12,		
Surface seal: Yes & No D To what depth?			
Material used in seal. CENEAU TRACTUMITE. Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No			
Type of water? Depth of strata			
Method of sealing strata off	6		
7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Name	٥,	<u> </u>	
Type: HP		 	
ON THATTED TEVETS. Land-surface elevation //	100		
B) WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea level		 	
atic levelti. below top of well Date			
Artesian water is controlled by (Cap, valve, etc.)			
9) WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is jewered below static level	Work started 10 May 19.73. Completed /	LALOY	
/as a pump test made? Yes No 🛘 If yes, by whom?	WELL DRILLER'S STATEMENT:	-	
######################################	This well was drilled under my jurisdiction	and this	mannet to
17 II II II	true to the best of my knowledge and belief.	STATE STATE	report n
ecovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level	(· E)	110	× 11 3
measured from well top to water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	NAME (Person, firm, or corporation)		Polit of
***************************************	1/21 - 6 - 84 4		01
	Address	<u> </u>	
	1 D XO		
Date of test	[Signed] (Will Driller)		
hier test gal/min, with ft. drawdown after hrs.	(D) 150 "		1. Bar
	Liver Control Date		
. P. No. 7356—OS—(Rev. 4-71).	ENTRY IF NECESSARY)	1	17

8057

File Original and First Copy with Department of Ecology

The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

Start Card No.

1992

(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)

	I Copy—Driller's Copy STATE OF V	WASHINGTON	Water Right Permit No.		
(1)	OWNER: Name BILL ARNOLD	Address			_ <u> </u>
(2)	LOCATION OF WELL: County KITT ITAS	. 0.==4	- NW X SE 4 Sec 19 T	18_n., r.	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
(2a)	STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) べんらい	REER			
(3)	PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial Municipal		OG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDU		
(4)	TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well (if more than one)	thickness of squife	ribe by color, character, size of material are ors and the kind and nature of the material in e ntry for each change of information.	ad structure ach stratum	penetrated
(.,			MATERIAL	FROM	то
	Abandoned New well Method: Dug Sored Depend Cable Driven Reconditioned Reconditioned Jetted Driven	SOIL, C	OBBLES TIED GRAVEL	15	195
(5)	DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well 6 inches	SANDSTO		195	210
(3)	Diameter of wentmenes.	CEMEN	4 44	210	230
	Drilled 406 feet. Depth of completed well 400 ft.	BASAT	BLACK, OCC. FRAC.	230	270
(6)	CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:	SANDSTO		270	278
	Casing installed: 6 Diam. from 0 tt. to 238 ft.	BASALT	BLACK OCC. FRAC	278	785
	Welded . Dlam. from 6 n. to 400 n.	SANOSTO		785	392
	Liner installed Threaded Diam, from ft. to ft.	BASALT		392	400
		BROACI	Derice ou Teac	012	700
	Perforations: Yes No.	7.7	म जा जा जा ज		
	Type of perforations 178 in by 71/4 in		13 15 12 W 15		
	27			-	ļ
	perforations from 320 ft. to 380 ft.		77		
	perforations fromft. toft.				
	perforations from ft. to ft.				
	Screens: Yee No		•		
	Manufacturer's Name				
	Type Model No				
•	Diamtt. toft.				
	DiamSlot sizefromft. toft.				
	Gravel packed: Yes No Size of gravel				
	Size of graver				
	7.				
	Surface seal: Yes No To what depth? 20 ft.	<u> </u>			
	Material used in seal RENTONITE				
	Did any strata contain unusable water? Yes No				-
	Type of water? 124 Depth of strate 160 - 180	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 	
	Method of seeling strata off CASING			-	
(7)	PUMP: Manufacturer's Name	ļ			
.,				 	<u></u>
	Туре:				-
(8)	WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean sea level				
	Static level ft. below top of well Date				-
	Artesian pressurethe, per equare inch Date			<u> </u>	ļ
	Artealan water is controlled by (Cap, valve, etc.))			110	1
(9)	WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below stalic level	Work started	, 19. Completed	118	
10,	Was a pump test made? Yes No (f yes, by whom?	WELL 0010	TALLATAR APPRICIALIAN		
	Yield: gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hre,		STRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:		
2		I constructe	ed and/or accept responsibility for continuous with all Washington wall con	atruction of	i inis well,
	" " " "	Materials u	sed and the information reported above		
	Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured	knowledge	and belief.		
	from well top to water level) Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	7.	David 10 / -		
	2 Marie 2 Mari	NAME_BAC	PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION)	TVDE C	OR PRINT)
				(, TFE C	a. charly
		Address Z	T5 BOX 1010		
}	Date of test		10		_^
الز	,	(Signed)	License	No.17	18
	Beller test gel./min. with ft. drawdown after hrs. Airtest gel./min. with stem set at ft. for hrs.	Contractor's	(METT DISITTES)		
	Airtest 272 gal./min. with stem set at 390 ft. for 2 hrs.	Registration No. HIVE BO	CB3 N4 Date 11/18		" Q.
	Artesien flow g.p.m. Date	NO. LUEE OU	CENTRAL DECOMPANY		_, 18

Was a chemical analysis made? Yes . No.

File Original and First Copy with Department of Ecology Second Copy—Owner's Copy Third Copy—Driller's Copy

ECY 050-1-20 (10/87) -1529- @ 18

WATER WELL REPOR

8925 Start Card No. 83915

STATE OF WASHINGTON

UNIQUE WELL I.D. #.

Water Right Permit No.

(1)	OWNER: Name R. SNYDER	Address SAYDEK KD		
(2)	LOCATION OF WELL: County KITT I TAS	500 4 NW 4 500 ZO T 18 N. R!	9 w.m.	
(2a)	STREET ADDDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address)			
(3)	PROPOSED USE: Domestic Industrial Municipal			
(4)	TYPE OF WORK: Owner's number of well	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, thickness of aquilers and the kind and nature of the material is each stratum powith at least one entry for each change of information.	and show senstrated,	
(~)	(I) more (men dise)	MATERIAL FROM	то	
	Abandoned New well Method: Dug Bored Coble Driven			
	Reconditioned Rotary Jetted		35	
(5)	DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well inches.	GRAVEL LT. SAND 35 3	395	
(-/		BASALT, BLACK 295 3	325	
		SAMUSTOLE 325	345	
(6)		BASALT, OCC FRALTIES 3415	470	
	Casing Installed: 6 Diam. from 0 ft. to 300 ft.			
	Welded Diam. from ht. to 420 ft.			
	Threaded Diam, from tt. to ft.			
	Perforations: Yes - No -			
	Type of perforator used SKIL SAW			
	SIZE of perforations 1/8 in. by 7 1/4 in.			
	(a) perforations from 380 ft. to 420 ft.			
	perforations from			
	perforations from ft. to ft.			
-	Screens: Yes No.			
	Manufacturer's Name			
	Type Model No			
	DiamSlot aizefromft. toft.			
	Diam. Slot size from ft. to ft.			
	Gravel packed: Yes No Size of gravel			
	Gravel placed from ft. to ft.			
	Surface seal: Yes No To what depth? 20 ft.			
	Material used in east BENTON , TE	DEBEN BICT		
	Did any strats contain unusable water? Yes No			
	Type of water?Depth of strate			
	Method of sealing strata off	IIII III - IIII -		
(7)	PUMP: Manufacturer's Name			
	Туре:			
(8)	WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation	10000		
,-,	Static level 50 ft. below top of well Date 4/26	Land a second		
	Artesian pressure ibs. per equare inch Date			
	Artesian water is controlled by(Cap, valve, etc.))			
(0)	WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level	Work started		
(0)	Was a pump test made? Yes No If yes, by whom?	WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:		
	Yield:gal./min. with ft, drawdown after hre.		this well	
-	0 0 0	I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of and its compliance with all Washington well construction at	tandards.	
	, , , , ,	Materials used and the information reported above are true to knowledge and belief.	my best	
	Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned off) (water level measured from well top to water level)	Kilowiatiga alio ballai.		
	Time Water Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	NAME DRILLING CO/ (PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION) (TYPE OR		
		(PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION) (TYPE OR	(PRINT)	
		Address RT 6 Box 10/0		
-	B. J. Miller			
	Date of teet	(Signed) License No. 177	18_	
	Baller test gal./min. with ft. drawdown after hre.	Contractor's		
	Airtest 12 gal./min. with stem set at 396 ft. for 2 hrs.	Registration 30 = 13 54 Date 4/20	10 62	
	Artesian flow g.p.m. Date	NO. TIENE UN TITE UNIO 4	-, 18-45	
	Temperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? Yes No	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)	49	

HATER WELL REPORT

Start Card No. W45001 Unique Hell I.D. # ABP011 Water Right Permit No.

STATE OF HASHINGTON

ELLENSBURB, NA 98926-4700 HILSON CREEK ROAD Address (1) CHNER: Name ARMOLD, BILL Sec 20 7 18 N., R 19E W HH 1/4 - HH 1/4 LOCATION OF WELL: County KITTITAS (2a) STREET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest address) , (10) HELL LOG (3) PROPOSED USE: DONESTIC Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness of aquifers and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with Owner's Mumber of well (4) TYPE OF HORK: 1 (If wore than one) Method: NOTARY RECONDITIONED at least one entry for each change in formation. inches Diameter of well 6 (5) DIMENSIONS: I FROM 1 10 MATERIAL ft. Depth of completed well Drilled ft. . (6) CONSTRUCTION DETAILS: ft, to 386 ft. to 420 PULLED LINER, PERFORATED Casing installed: Dia. from 0 ft. to 6" CASING FROM 155' TO 185' ft. * Dia. from 0 ft. " Dia. from RUN LINER BACK IN WITH Perforations: YES PERFORATIONS @ 380' TO 420' Type of perforator used SKILL SAW SIZE of perforations 1/8 in. by 11 ft. to 420 ft. to 185 in. AND @ 155'TO 185' ft. perforations from 380 perforations from 155 ft. to perforations from Screens: NO Manufacturer's Name Model No. Type ft. to ft. Dias. slot size from ft. to Dias. slot size from Size of 6 Gravel packed: NO ft. to Gravel placed from To what depth? ft. Surface seal: NO 1994 Material used in seal Did any strata contain unusable water? NO ft. Deoth of strata Type of water? DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY CENTRAL REGION OFFICE Method of sealing strata off (7) PUMP: Manufacturer's Mass H.P. Land-surface elevation (8) HATER LEVELS: above mean sea level ... ft. ft. below top of well Date 08/17/94 Static level lbs. per square inch Date Artesian Pressure Artesian water controlled by Completed 00/17/94 Hork started 66/16/94 **HELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:** (9) HELL TESTS: Drawdown is abount water level is lowered below I constructed and/or accept responsibility for constatic level. struction of this well, and its compliance with all Has a pump test made? NO If yes, by whom? Hashington well construction standards. Haterials used ft. drawdown after gal. /ein with and the information reported above are true to my best Yield: knowledge and belief. Recovery data NAME PONDEROBA DRILLINB Hater Level Hater Level Tine Time Hater Level Time (Person, firm, or corporation) (Type or print) ADDRESS E SOTO BILLIADHAY Date of test ft. drawdown after hrs. pal/min. Bailer test gal7min. w/ stem set at ft. for hrs. Air test 8 Contractor's Date Artesian flow Date 08/24/94 Has a chemical analysis made? NO | Registration No. PO-NO-EI-246/E Temperature of water

The Department of Ecology does NOT Warranty the Data and/or the Information on this Well Report.

:CY 050-1-20 (9/93) **1

File Original and First Copy with Department of Ecology Second Copy — Owner's Copy Third Copy — Driller's Copy

WATER WELL REPORT

9tert Card No. <u>W 0866</u>5 UNRQUE WELL LD. 8 <u>A C 1</u> 307

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Water Right Permit No.

(1)	OWNER: Name Lonald McPhenson M	500 4510 Wilson Creek Rd. Ilk	uska	
(2)	LOCATION OF WELL: County Kittitas	NW 14 NLO 1/4 Sec ZU T. /8 N.A	19.E.M.	
(2n)	STREET ADDRESS OF WELL (or nearest actives)	Cr. Pd.	D	
(3)	PROPOSED USE: Demostic Industrial Municipal I	(10) WELL LOG or ABANDONMENT PROCEDURE DESCRIPT	ION	
(4)	DeWater Test Well Other TYPE OF WORK- Owner's number of well	Formation: Describe by color, character, size of material and structure, and show thickness and the kind and nature of the material in each stratum penetrated, with at least one change of information.		
	Abandoned New well Se Method: Dug Bored	MATERIAL FROM	то	
٠	Despend ☐ Cable ☐ Driven☐ Reconditioned ☐ Rotary ☐ Jetted ☐	7/1/80	201	
(5)	DIMENSIONS: Diameter of well	Copples & Brown O	30	
, ,	Drillied / 10 feet. Depth of completed well ft.	(((2)		
(6)	CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:	gravel & Qlay 34	119	
• •	Casing installed: 6 Diam. from +2 t. to 158 t	00040101010	757	
	Welded Olam, from tt. to tt.	graver twater 111	101	
	Threaded Dlam. fromft. toft.	gellow Clay 127	132	
	Perforations: Yes No.	1.5/10		
	SIZE of perforations in, by in,	Light Brown Stick Clay 136.	13/	
	perforations fromft. toft.	Soft Rotten Sand 157	180	
		Stone & Water	70	
	Screens: Yee No 🕅			
	Manufacturer's Name			
	Type Model No			
	Diam. Stotaize from ft. to ft. Diam. • Stotaize from ft. to ft.			
	Gravel packed: Yes No. Size of gravel	1303		
	Gravel placed fromft. toft.	JL . 7 .		
	Surface seel: Yes No . To whatdooth? / ft.			
	Material used in eeal	ANT ARM OF ECT YOU		
	Did any strata contain-equisable water? Yes No Depth of strata	11700		
	Method of sealing strate off Code a and Co	/		
(7)	PUMP: Manufacturer's Name	low		
	Type:H.P			
(8)	WATER LEVELS: Land-surface elevation above mean new level	Work Started 6-76, 19. Completed 6-27	199	
	Static level 60 ft. below top of well Date 6-27	WELL CONSTRUCTOR CERTIFICATION:		
	Artesian water is controlled by	I constructed and/or accept responsibility for construction of this we	V 4 No-	
/B\	(Cap, valve, etc.)	compliance with all Washington well construction standards. Materials the information reported above are true to my best knowledge and belief	used and	
	WELL TESTS: Drawdown is amount water level is lowered below static level Was a pump test made? Yes	Matheway S Dia 1/11	•	
•	Yield:gal./min. withit. drawdown afterhrs.	NAME / A CORPORATION TYPE OF PRINT	1.1	
_	0 11 п п	Address 9455 Stone Cust Pd V	H,L,	
	Recovery data (time taken as zero when pump turned of) (water level measured from well	(Sloper) Matel M astre license No. 17	67	
Tin	OF O WALLET WARF	(WELL DAILLER)	, , ,	
	ne visuar Level Time Water Level Time Water Level	Contractor's Regulation of a 1 C 117 MC 1 7 7	91	
		No/1124 CC [1780 6-6]	م <u>را ا</u> 19	
	Date of test	(USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY)		
	Sailor testgal./min. with ft. drawdown after hra.		_	
	Urtest	Ecology is an Equal Opportunity and Affirmative Action employer. I clal accommodation needs, contact the Water Resources Program	For spe- at (208)	
1	emperature of water Was a chemical analysis made? Yes No	407-6600. The TDD number is (206) 407-6006.	N-18-31	